N2100009128

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

700368009477

06/11/21-01012-0010 ++27.50

SAURT AND SEE FLORING

JUL 3 1 2021

Office Use Only

Wal-89393



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 22, 2021

...

SAFRONIA Y. JNBAPTISTE 16732 ABBEY HILL COURT CLERMONT, FL 34711

SUBJECT: GIFTED MINDS ENRICHMENT CENTER, INCORPORATED Ref. Number: W21000089393

2021 JUL 12 Alt 4: 02

We have received your document for GIFTED MINDS ENRICHMENT CENTER, INCORPORATED and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The entity name in the Article Title does not match the entity name listed in Article I. Please use the same business suffix.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

DANIEL L O'KEEFE Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 821A00013815

773 2 .___ FH [2: ÷

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: ______ GIFTED MINDS ENRICHMENT CENTER, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIN</u>)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee

FROM:

☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□ \$78.75	⊠ \$87 .50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED

SAFRONIA Y. JNBAPTISTE

Name (Printed or typed)

16732 ABBEY HILL COURT

Address

CLERMONT, FLORIDA 34711

City, State & Zip

352-801-0016

Daytime Telephone number

giftedmindsenrichment@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

\mathbf{OF}

GIFTED MINDS ENRICHMENT CENTER, INC.

A Florida Not for Profit Corporation

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a Florida Not for Profit Corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, Florida Statutes 617, hereby adopts and executes the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation shall be: **GIFTED MINDS ENRICHMENT CENTER, INC.** – a Florida corporation Not for Profit.

ARTICLE II

The principal street address/mailing address of this corporation is:

Street Address

Gifted Minds Enrichment Center, Inc. 16732 Abbey Hill Court Clermont, Florida 34711

Mailing Address

Gifted Minds Enrichment Center, Inc. P.O. Box 784351 Winter Garden, Florida 34778

ARTICLE III

The corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, educational, and literary purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The corporation's purpose is to serve those who are disadvantaged, at risk, or underserved to reach their goals and become an integral part of society through educational enrichment programs. It will also assist individuals, community organizations, and special projects to address education, health, and human service needs, both locally and internationally.

The corporation shall not be conducted or operated for profit and no part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of any individual, nor shall any of the profits or assets of the corporation be used other than for the purposes of the corporation.

. . .

ARTICLE IV

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is provided in the bylaws of the corporation.

ARTICLE V

The directors will be elected, maintained, and appointed in accordance with the corporation's bylaws. The corporation's initial directors are as follows:

Alvin JnBaptiste – Board Chairman	Safronia Y. JnBaptiste – Vice Chair
16732 Abbey Hill Court	16732 Abbey Hill Court
Clermont, Florida 34711	Clermont, Florida 34711
Valerie L. Woodson – Board Member	Ashley N. Woodson – Board Member
6917 N. 53 rd Street	22805 Sills Loop
Tampa, Florida 33617	Land O Lakes, Florida 34639

The officers of this corporation shall be: President, Secretary, and Treasurer.

Safronia Y. JnBaptiste – President	Alvin JnBaptiste – Treasurer/Secretary
16732 Abbey Hill Court	16732 Abbey Hill Court
Clermont, Florida 34711	Clermont, Florida 34711

ARTICLE VI

No officer or director of this corporation shall be personally liable for the debts or obligations of this corporation of any nature whatsoever, nor shall any of the property of the officers or directors be subject to the payment of the debts or obligations of this corporation.

ARTICLE VII

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE VIII

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed

to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE IX

The address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 16732 Abbey Hill Court, Clermont, Florida 34711, and the name of its registered agent at such address is Safronia Y. JnBaptiste.

ARTICLE X

The duration of the corporation shall be perpetual unless dissolved according to law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has made, subscribed and acknowledge these Articles of Incorporation on this 7th day of June 2021 for the purpose of forming this corporation Not for Profit under the laws of the State of Florida.

Safrània Y. Jr/Baptiste, Incorporator 16732 Abbey Hill Court

Clermont, Florida 34711

 $\overline{\sim}$ PH 12:



Certificate of Designation

Registered Agent / Registered Office

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

The name of this corporation is **GIFTED MINDS ENRICHMENT CENTER**, INC. – a Florida Corporation Not for Profit.

The name and address of the registered agent is Safronia Y. JnBaptiste at 16732 Abbey Hill Court, Clermont, Florida 34711.

Acceptance By Registered Agent

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above named corporation at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

|ZDA |

Date

Safronia Y. JnBaptiste, Registered Agent

